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8
23:39

1300 m
6.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 6.000
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price 
$10,000. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.90

Teddyistrucking
3j. rotbraun S (Midnight Storm - Gateau St Ho

Trainer: Eric Ramaekers
Besitzer: Ramaekers, Eric And Long T

Larren Delorme

24.03 Fon 7 1200 16,2 Zack Ziegler Canary Nation, Miss You No More, Olivia's 
08.03 Fon 4 1200 2,4 Jose Medina Kona Kinley, Woke Joke, Sancerre
17.02 Fon 5 800 11,3 Tyler Bacon Creditor, Miss You No More, Athenian Princ
13.12 Tp 8 1200 4,7 Gerardo Corrales Run Run Rabbit, Sandrinha Love, Mischief J

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

56.70

Sense Of Heart
4j. rotbraun S (Goldencents - Five Hearts)

Trainer: Isai V. Gonzalez
Besitzer: GSH Stable LLC

Kevin Roman

29.03 Fon 8 800 4,4 Kevin Roman Gangster Americano, Morning Gordita, I'm B
15.03 Fon 8 800 2,2 Kevin Roman Athenian Princess, Morning Gordita, Dixie S
01.03 Fon 3 800 1,2 Kevin Roman Over Blinged, Athenian Princess, Sense Of 
02.12 Ded 7 1300 2,4 Thomas Pompell Ilimitada, Beat The Double, Charming Kat
09.11 Ded 2 1300 14,1 Thomas Pompell Old School Flash, Sense Of Heart, Abbey C

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.70

Smackin Good Time
4j. kastanie S (Brody's Cause - Sister Smack)

Trainer: Pam Schutz
Besitzer: Pam Schutz

Scott A. Bethke

29.03 Fon 6 800 29,8 Scott Bethke Gangster Americano, Morning Gordita, I'm B
15.03 Fon 4 800 23,9 Chris Fackler Athenian Princess, Morning Gordita, Dixie S
26.08 Prm 6 1600 18,2 Alberto Pusac I Got A Name, Kenzie Lou, Extessa
11.08 Prm 6 1200 28,5 Ken Tohill Happy Stroll, Sweet Stroll, Lazy N Lucky
24.07 Prm 3 1200 8,4 Ken Tohill Farrah Fowler, Happy Stroll, Smackin Good 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.70

Flat Out Hot
5j. dunkelbr S (Flat Out - Betar B Sharp)

Trainer: Les Rhodes
Besitzer: Les Rhodes

Adrian B. Ramos

22.03 Fon 5 800 15,9 Ricardo Martinez Coast To Glory, Mischievous Miss, Mary Wh
03.03 Fon 5 800 14,7 Adrian Ramos Jill's Lemon Drop, Dixie Sharpie, Lake Sens
28.10 Cls 4 1200 6,9 Kylie Wellington I Guess Not, Athenian Princess, Kinsleys S
21.10 Cls 4 1200 8,8 Kylie Wellington Kenzie Lou, I Guess Not, Nona
30.09 Cls 7 1200 12,4 Zack Ziegler Kylies Hope, Nona, Athenian Princess

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

56.70

Aunt Cari
4j. rotbraun S (Moonshine Mullin - Never Ends

Trainer: Mark Lemburg
Besitzer: Dennis Smith

Nathan Haar

29.03 Fon 4 800 25,7 Jose Medina Gangster Americano, Morning Gordita, I'm B
15.03 Fon 6 800 23,7 Larren Delorme Athenian Princess, Morning Gordita, Dixie S
01.03 Fon 5 800 27,3 Larren Delorme Over Blinged, Athenian Princess, Sense Of 
28.10 Cls 5 1200 8,2 Armando Martinez I Guess Not, Athenian Princess, Kinsleys S
07.10 Cls 4 1200 5,0 Armando Martinez Pizza Girl, Beach Baby, Sheza Real Deal

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.70

Danzonby
5j. dunkelbr S (Danza - Showing Home)

Trainer: Robert G. Hoffman
Besitzer: Paul Brandt

Zack Ziegler

22.03 Fon 5 1300 41,1 Zack Ziegler Saenger Star, Woke Joke, Cruise Talk
03.03 Fon 7 800 13,4 Zack Ziegler Jill's Lemon Drop, Dixie Sharpie, Lake Sens
10.08 Cby 5 1500 31,3 Kelsi Harr Midnight Lane, Kookyberry, Strabella
14.07 Far 4 1100 2,9 Alexis Ramirez P R Comin In Hot, River Charmer, Classicall
11.02 Ct 8 900 7,8 Alexis Batista Trent's City Girl, Holiday Shopper, Springme

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

54.40

Driving
4j. kastanie S (Five Iron - Unbridled Praise)

Trainer: Jerry Gourneau
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Tyler W. Bacon

03.03 Op 10 1200 69,1 Luis Fuentes Ngala, Range Life, Denada
03.02 Hou 9 1600 40,4 Franklin Ceballos Viewers Discretion, Utsira, Tiz A Knockout
30.04 Op 10 1200 27,6 Luis Quinonez May Disco, Honeycamp, Quarantined
30.03 Op 6 1700 13,9 Tyler Baze She Be Sheehan, Reaux Bina, Tiz A Strateg
09.03 Op 4 1200 15,5 Tyler Baze Courageous Cappen, Coromandel, Honeyc

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

56.70

Woke Joke
4j. kastanie S (Caleb's Posse - Zeta Zody)

Trainer: Jerry Gourneau
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Ricardo Martinez

22.03 Fon 2 1300 4,0 Tyler Bacon Saenger Star, Woke Joke, Cruise Talk
08.03 Fon 2 1200 5,9 Ricardo Martinez Kona Kinley, Woke Joke, Sancerre
03.03 Fon 6 800 5,3 Jose Medina Jill's Lemon Drop, Dixie Sharpie, Lake Sens
03.02 Hou 7 1600 43,4 Emmanuel Giles Viewers Discretion, Utsira, Tiz A Knockout
16.12 Rp 3 1200 7,0 Richard Bracho Plenty Of Gold, Tiny Fortune, Woke Joke

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

54.90

Richie's Gal
3j. rotbraun S (Greenpointcrusader - Ravin's R

Trainer: Eric Ramaekers
Besitzer: Ramaekers, Eric And Long T

Jose Angel Medina

24.03 Fon 4 1200 9,3 Larren Delorme Canary Nation, Miss You No More, Olivia's 
10.03 Fon 6 1200 5,6 Scott Bethke Run For Joy, Canary Nation, Miss You No 
25.02 Fon 3 1200 12,2 Scott Bethke Mor Foxy, Run For Joy, Richie's Gal
17.02 Fon 6 800 9,2 Larren Delorme Brown Liaison, Reba, Feelssogoodinlove
16.12 Tp 5 1600 5,7 Gerardo Corrales Eastern Sunrise, Cruisin Lucy, Silvery Moon

Ergebnis: Quoten:


